ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT

INVITATION TO BID NO. 21-DPR-ITB-639

BID FORM

ELECTRONIC BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY VIA VENDOR REGISTRY NOT LATER THAN 1:00 P.M., JUNE 23, 2021.

FOR PROVIDING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR TOWERS PARK PLAYGROUND RENOVATIONS IDENTIFIED HEREIN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS SOLICITATION

Project consists of all labor, materials, resources, and equipment for the construction services for Towers Park Playground Renovations. **The County reserves the right to request an itemized price breakdown for the Lump Sum Price.**

Instructions:

Bidders shall read and check off each of the statements below to indicate that they have read and fully understand the instructions and what is required.

<u>Sta</u>	tements:
	This shall be a LUMP SUM contract.
	The lowest responsible bidder shall be identified based on LUMP SUM GRAND TOTAL price as written below.
	Bidders are fully responsible for ensuring that the LUMP SUM GRAND PRICE covers all labor, materials, resources, incidentals and equipment necessary to complete the work as described and shown on the drawings and specifications.
	Shall any information not be clear, it is the responsibility of the Bidder to request clarification during the allowed time/period.
LUI	MP SUM GRAND TOTAL:
	LUMP SUM GRAND TOTAL IN WORDS:
	COMPANY NAME: DATE:

THE FULL <u>LEGAL NAME</u> OF THE ENTITY SUBMITTING THIS BID MUST BE WRITTEN IN THE SPACE BELOW. THIS BID FORM AND ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS THAT REQUIRE A SIGNATURE MUST BE FULLY AND ACCURATELY COMPLETED AND SIGNED BY A PERSON WHO IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER, OR THE BID MAY BE REJECTED.

SUBMITTED BY: (legal name of entity) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: PRINT NAME AND TIT	LE:						
ADDRESS:							
CITY/STATE/ZIP:							
TELEPHONE NO.:	E-N	AAIL ADDRESS:					
THIS ENTITY IS INCORPORATED IN:							
THIS ENTITY IS A: (check the	CORPORATION				LIMITED PA	RTNERSHI	Р 🗖
applicable option)	GENERAL PARTNERSHIP		ι	JNINCOR	PORATED AS	SOCIATIO	N \square
	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY				SOLE PROP	RIETORSHI	Р 🗖
COMMONWEALTH OF IDENTIFICATION NO. THE SCC:	RIZED TO TRANSACT BUS VIRGINIA? ISSUED TO THE ENTITY B' From Virginia State Corpo	Υ	YE:			NO 🗖	
	ith its proposal explaining v				•	ment mus	L
	DR'S LICENSE NUMBER: DSTREET D-U-N-S NUMBER	t:					_
FROM SUBMITTING B	ANY OF ITS PRINCIPALS BE IDS TO ARLINGTON COUN OR POLITICAL SUBDIVISIO	NTY, VIRGINIA,	YES		NO		
HAS YOUR FIRM DEF	AULTED ON ANY PROJEC	T IN THE LAST	YES		NO		

ON OR CERT	TIFICATION	YES		NO	0	
•		YES		NO		
ISING LAWS, T AWS, ENVIRON THE PAYMENT	TAX LAWS, NMENTAL) OF A FINE	WAGE AN WHERE TH E, BACK PA	D IE Y		NO	
BY THE	VIRGINIA	DEPT. O	F YES		NO	
:		WOMAN	OWNED:		NEITHER	: 🗖
ctors as require License v the registration	ed by the Co was issued o fee and all	ode of Virgir on the renewal fee	nia. Certific day of_ es required	ate 20)	
FINAL COMPL	_ETION - \$7	15.00 PER D	DAY			
ND ACKNOWLE	EDGES THE	FOLLOWING	ĵ:			
E ON THE <u>VENE</u> LE FOR DETERM	OOR REGISTINING THE	TRY WEBSI ACCURACY	<mark>TE</mark> . AND COMP	LETENESS C		
t of the followir	ng Addenda	:				
DATE:						
D/(12	INI	TIAL:				
DATE:						
	ON OR CERT ST THREE YEAR NCIPALS/OWN IG TO ITS CON DLATION OF AI ISING LAWS, TAWS, ENVIRON THE PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT BY THE Name) ctors as require License of the registration FINAL COMPI FINAL COMPI ATION DOCUME ON THE VENI E FOR DETERM RECEIVE FROM TO THE FOR OTHERM OF THE FOR OTHERM COMPI TO THE OTHERM OF THE OTHERM OTHE	ON OR CERTIFICATION ST THREE YEARS? NCIPALS/OWNERS BEEN IG TO ITS CONTRACTING DLATION OF ANY LAW APISING LAWS, TAX LAWS, AWS, ENVIRONMENTAL) THE PAYMENT OF A FINE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5000 BY THE VIRGINIA Name) Ctors as required by the Contract as required by the Contract and all strength of the registration fee and all final COMPLETION - \$7000 INDICATION DOCUMENTS, WHILE ON THE VENDOR REGISTATION DOCUMENTS, WHILE ON THE VENDOR REGISTATION ANY SOURT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ON OR CERTIFICATION ST THREE YEARS? NCIPALS/OWNERS BEEN NG TO ITS CONTRACTING YES DLATION OF ANY LAW APPLICABLE TO ISING LAWS, TAX LAWS, WAGE AND AWS, ENVIRONMENTAL) WHERE THE THE PAYMENT OF A FINE, BACK PAIN THE AMOUNT OF \$5000 OR MORE BY THE VIRGINIA DEPT. OF WOMAND WOM	ON OR CERTIFICATION ST THREE YEARS? NCIPALS/OWNERS BEEN NG TO ITS CONTRACTING YES PLATION OF ANY LAW APPLICABLE TO YES ISING LAWS, TAX LAWS, WAGE AND AWS, ENVIRONMENTAL) WHERE THE THE PAYMENT OF A FINE, BACK PAY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5000 OR MORE? BY THE VIRGINIA DEPT. OF YES YES IN THE VIRGINIA DEPT. OF YES YES IS CUT COORDINATE OF A FINE, BACK PAY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5000 OR MORE? BY THE VIRGINIA DEPT. OF YES YES IT COMMON OWNED: COMMON OWNED: PROMON OWNED: NAME) LICENSE WAS ISSUED ON THE LICENSE WAS ISSUED ON THE LICENSE WAS ISSUED ON THE PAYON OF THE FOLLOWING: ATION DOCUMENTS, WHICH INCLUDES ANY AD THE VENDOR REGISTRY WEBSITE. LE FOR DETERMINING THE ACCURACY AND COMPARECEIVE FROM ANY SOURCE, INCLUDING THE COMMON OF THE COMMON OF THE COMMON OF THE COMMON OF THE PAYON	NCIPALS/OWNERS BEEN NG TO ITS CONTRACTING YES NO DIATION OF ANY LAW APPLICABLE TO YES ISING LAWS, TAX LAWS, WAGE AND AWS, ENVIRONMENTAL) WHERE THE THE PAYMENT OF A FINE, BACK PAY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5000 OR MORE? BY THE VIRGINIA DEPT. OF YES WOMAN OWNED: WOMAN OWNED: Name) is currently regis ctors as required by the Code of Virginia. Certificate License was issued on the day of 20 the registration fee and all renewal fees required under law had the registration of the properties of the completion of the properties of the properties of the completion of the properties of the completion of the properties of the completion of the properties of the properties of the completion of the properties of the completion of the properties of the	ON OR CERTIFICATION ST THREE YEARS? NO CIPALS/OWNERS BEEN NO CIPALS NO CIPA

TRADE SECRETS OR PROPRIETARY INFORMATION:

Trade secrets or proprietary information submitted by a Bidder in connection with a procurement transaction will not be subject to public disclosure under the Virginia Freedom of Information Act. Pursuant to Section 4-111 of the Arlington County Purchasing Resolution, however, a Bidder seeking to

protect submitted data or materials from disclosure must, before or upon submission of the data or materials, identify the data or materials to be protected and state the reasons why protection is necessary.

Please mark one:
\square No, the bid that I have submitted does <u>not</u> contain any trade secrets and/or proprietar information.
\square Yes, the bid that I have submitted <u>does</u> contain trade secrets and/or proprietary information.
If Yes, you must clearly identify below the exact data or materials to be protected <u>and</u> list all applicable page numbers, sections, and paragraphs, of the bid that contain such dat or materials:
State the specific reason(s) why protection is necessary and why the identifie information constitutes a trade secret or is proprietary:

If you fail above to identify the data or materials to be protected or to state the reason(s) why protection is necessary, you will not have invoked the protection of Section 4-111 of the Purchasing Resolution. Accordingly, upon the award of a contract, the bid will be open for public inspection consistent with applicable law.

<u>CERTIFICATION OF NON-COLLUSION</u>: The undersigned certifies that this proposal is not the result of or affected by (1) any act of collusion with another person engaged in the same line of business or commerce (as defined in Virginia Code §§ 59.1-68.6 *et seq.*) or (2) any act of fraud punishable under the Virginia Governmental Frauds Act (Virginia Code §§ 18.2-498.1 *et seq.*).

CONTACT PERSON AND MAILING ADDRESS FOR DELIVERY OF NOTICES

Provide the name and address of the person who is designated to receive notices and other communications regarding this solicitation. Refer to the "Notices" section in the draft Contract Terms and Conditions for information regarding delivery of notices.

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
7.001.2001	
E-MAIL:	

BIDDER NAME: _____

REFERENCES

Bidders should provide three (3) references for similar goods that have been provided by the Bidder within the past five (5) years. The County reserves the right to evaluate the quality of Contractor's work through site visits with Contractor's references.

REFERENCE 1:	Contact Name:
	Organization:
	Phone Number:
	E-mail Address:
	Contract/Project Name:
	Contract/Project Dates (from-to):
	Contract/Project Description:
REFERENCE 2:	Contact Name:
	Organization:
	Phone Number:
	E-mail Address:
	Contract/Project Name:
	Contract/Project Dates (from-to):
	Contract/Project Description:
REFERENCE 3:	Contact Name:
	Organization:
	Phone Number:
	E-mail Address:
	Contract/Project Name:
	Contract/Project Dates (from-to):
	Contract/Project Description:
Β ΝΔΜΕ·	

INSURANCE CHECKLIST

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE MUST SHOW ALL COVERAGE AND ENDORSEMENTS MARKED "X".

COVERAGES REQUIRED	<u>LIMITS (FIGURES DENOTE MINIMUMS)</u>
x 1. Workers' Compensation	Statutory limits of Virginia
x 2. Employer's Liability	\$500,000/accident, \$500,000/disease, \$500,000/disease policy limit
	\$1,000,000 CSL BI/PD each occurrence, \$1 Million annual aggregate
x 4. Premises/Operations	\$500,000 CSL BI/PD each occurrence, \$ 1 Million annual aggregate
	\$1 Million BI/PD each accident, Uninsured Motorist
	\$1 Million BI/PD each accident, Uninsured Motorisi
	\$1 Million CSL BI/PD eachoccurrence, \$1 Million annual aggregate
	\$1 Million CSL BI/PD eachoccurrence, \$1 Million annual aggregate
	\$1Million BodilyInjury, Property Damage and PersonalInjury
x 13. Per Project Aggregate	
14.Professional Liability	
	\$1 Million per occurrence/claim
	\$2 Million per occurrence/claim
	\$1 Million per occurrence/claim
	\$1 Million per occurrence/claim
	\$1 Million peroccurrence/claim
16. Motor Carrier Act End. (MCS-90)	\$1 Million BI/PD each accident, Uninsured Motorist
17. Motor Cargo Insurance	
_ ~	\$1 Million Bodily Injury, Property Damage per occurrence
	\$500,000 Comprehensive, \$500,000 Collision
	\$
	Endorsementto CGL
	\$
	ProvideCoverage inthefullamountofcontract
	Endorsement to CGI
	Federal Statutory Limits
x 26. Carrier Rating shall be Best's Rating of A-VII or be	•
	nge in coverage shall be provided to County at least thirty (30) days prior to
<u>x 28</u> . The County shall be named Additional Insured or Omissions/Professional Liability and Auto.	n all policies except Workers Compensation, Errors and
x 29. Certificate of Insurance shall show Bid Number	and Bid Title.
_30. Environmental Impairment Liability, including cov	erage of on-site clean upBI/PD \$3 Million per occurrence/\$6 Million
Aggregate	
a In addition to environmental impairment lial	bility, if workrequires clean up, remediation, and/orremoval of bio-solids,
bio-hazards waste, and any hazardous or toxic	material via transportation request:
·	ccurrence with MCS-90 and CA 9948 (or equivalent endorsements
specifically referenced in the certificate of in	
·	
	\$2Million per occurrence/Aggregate
NSURANCE AGENT'S STATEMENT:	
	lder named below and have advised the bidder of required
coverages not provided through this agency.	
AGENCY NAME:	AUTH. SIGNATURE:
BIDDER'S STATEMENT:	
f awarded the Contract, I will comply with all Contra	·
BIDDER NAME:	AUTH. SIGNATURE: